
ATTACHMENT A 

Katz & Associates, Inc. 

Agreement No. C-6-1526  

Fact Sheet 

 

1. April 24, 2017, Agreement No. C-6-1526, $1,151,712, approved by the Board of 

Directors (Board). 

 

• Agreement to provide public outreach services for the pre-construction and 

construction phases of the OC Streetcar project.  

 

• Initial term effective May 23, 2017 through May 31, 2021, with one,  

one-year option term.  

 

2. April 13, 2018, Amendment No. 1, Agreement No. C-6-1526, $0, approved by 

Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM). 

 

• Revised key personnel and added subcontractors. 

 

3. May 1, 2018, Amendment No. 2, Agreement No. C-6-1526, $0, approved by 

CAMM.  

 

• Revised key personnel and point of contact, as well as added subcontractor. 

 

4. January 21, 2019, Amendment No. 3, Agreement No. C-6-1526, $0, approved by 

CAMM. 

 

• Revised key personnel and replaced subcontractor. 

 

5. November 7, 2019, Amendment No. 4, Agreement No. C-6-1526, $0, approved by 

CAMM. 

 

• Revised key personnel and price summary sheet. 

 

6. December 15, 2020, Amendment No. 5, Agreement No. C-6-1526, $172,756, 

approved by CAMM. 

 

• Increased contract amount to continue public outreach efforts. 

 

7. March 22, 2021, Amendment No. 6, Agreement No. C-6-1526, $0, approved by 

CAMM. 

 

• Added subcontractor. 

 



8. April 26, 2021, Amendment No. 7, Agreement No. C-6-1526, $465,634, pending 

approval by Board. 

 

• Exercise the option term of the agreement effective June 1, 2021 through  

May 31, 2022. 

 

Total committed to Katz & Associates, Inc., under Agreement No. C-6-1526: $1,790,102.  

2


